The Board of Commissioners of Carroll County, Ohio is currently seeking letters of interest from Carroll County residents that are interested in filling two (2) vacancies on the Carroll County Airport Authority Board.

The Carroll County Airport Authority Board is a seven-member board that was created to develop and operate the Carroll County – Tolson Airport. The Board meets on the second Monday of every month at 6:00 p.m. at the Carroll County Emergency Management Agency (EMA) office located at 11 E. Main St., Carrollton, OH 44615.

Applicants should have aviation knowledge and interest in the Carroll County – Tolson Airport and be a Carroll County resident. Letters of interest may be submitted to the Board of Commissioners of Carroll County, Ohio located at 119 S. Lisbon St., Suite 201, Carrollton, OH 44615 by **3:00 p.m. on Friday,**February 16, 2024. Letters may also be emailed to Melissa Schaar, Clerk at <a href="mschaar@carrollcountyohio.us">mschaar@carrollcountyohio.us</a> or Ron Nuzzolillo, Assistant Clerk I at <a href="mschaar@carrollcountyohio.us">mnuzzolillo@carrollcountyohio.us</a>.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CARROLL COUNTY, OHIO

/s/ Melissa N. Schaar Melissa N. Schaar, Clerk

Publish in the Carroll County Messenger February 7, 2024 and February 14, 2024. Posted on Commissioners' bulletin board and website: January 31, 2024.